

Via electronic filing

December 6, 2024

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE: Request by LTC Connect (aka Logan Telephone Cooperative) to be included on the list of parties to proceedings in Case No. 2024-00333

Dear Executive Director:

Per the PSC's December 4, 2024 Order in this Case, please accept this letter on behalf of LTC Connect to be included on the list of parties to this proceeding.

Communication with the company shall remain ghale@ltcconnect.com

Please call or email me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Steel Bodemer

Eileen M Bodamer Consultant to LTC Connect

cc: Greg Hale, LTC Connect ghale@ltcconnect.com